## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA # <sup>*A-3</sup>
Urgent Routine	AGENDA DATE September 25, 2012
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES  NO (Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES 🔲 NO 🔳
SUBJECT:	
Acceptance of the Resignation of Christine Applegate from t Commission and the Earl Pride Scholarship Committee	he Stanislaus County Children and Families
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
<ol> <li>Accept the resignation of Christine Applegate from the S Commission and the Earl Pride Scholarship Committee.</li> </ol>	tanislaus County Children and Families
2. Direct staff to post vacancy.	
3. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to Ms. Applegate.	
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Boa	ard Telephone: 525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	
	<b>No.</b> 2012-484
On motion of Supervisor       Monteith       Secondary         and approved by the following vote,       Ayes: Supervisors: Chiesa, Withrow, Monteith, De Martini and Chairn         Noes: Supervisors:       None         Excused or Absent: Supervisors:       None         Abstaining: Supervisor:       None         1)       X       Approved as recommended         2)       Denied         3)       Approved as amended         4)       Other:         MOTION:       Other:	nan Q'Brien

Saro

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk





BUARD OF SUPERVISORS

2012 SEP 19 P 1:05

Director 251 E. Hackett Road P.O. Box 42, Modesto, CA 95353-0042

Christine C. Applegate

Phone: 209.558.2500 Fax: 209.558.2558

September 18, 2012

Chairman Bill O'Brien Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors 1010 Tenth Street 6<sup>th</sup> Floor Modesto, CA 94354

Dear Chairman O'Brien,

As you know I will be leaving Stanislaus County employment on November 2, 2012. As a Board you have provided me the opportunity to serve the community through appointments to various councils and commissions. Thank you for these learning and service opportunities. Please accept this as my letter of resignation from the following:

Stanislaus County Children and Families Commission Earl Pride Scholarship Committee

I would be happy to confer with the persons you appoint to fill the vacancy created by my departure and answer questions they might have about their role in these organizations.

Sincerely,

Christine C. Applegate

Christine C. Applegate Director

c. Christine Ferraro Monica Nino Patty Hill –Thomas John Sims

